

No. 10- 10-434 SEP 27 2010

IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK
Supreme Court of the United States

CITY OF SANTA ROSA; RICHARD CELLI,
Police Officer; TRAVIS MENKE, Police Officer; and
PATRICIA MANN, Police Officer of the SANTA ROSA
POLICE DEPARTMENT,

Petitioners,

v.

PATRICIA DESANTIS, Guardian Ad Litem;
RICHARD DESANTIS, deceased, and as Guardian Ad
Litem; DANI DESANTIS, a minor, TIMOTHY FARRELL,
a minor; ADRIANNE DESANTIS,

Respondents.

**ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

CAROLINE L. FOWLER, CITY ATTORNEY
Counsel of Record
City of Santa Rosa
100 Santa Rosa Avenue, Room 8
Santa Rosa, CA 95404
(707) 543-3040
cfowler@srcity.org

Attorneys for Petitioners

232443



COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
LIST OF PARTIES	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF APPENDICES	v
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	vi
OPINION BELOW	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	5
I. CERTIORARI IS WARRANTED TO RESOLVE CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE NINTH CIRCUIT AND OTHER CIRCUITS AS WELL AS SUPREME COURT AUTHORITIES WITH RESPECT TO THE APPROPRIATE STANDARD TO JUDGE WHETHER AN OFFICER'S CONDUCT IS REASONABLE WHEN FACED WITH A SPLIT-SECOND DECISION	6

Table of Contents

	<i>Page</i>
II. CERTIORARI IS WARRANTED TO ENSURE THAT THE APPROPRIATE STANDARD IS APPLIED IN FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT CASES WHERE OFFICERS ARE FORCED TO MAKE SPLIT-SECOND DECISIONS	10
III. CERTIORARI IS WARRANTED TO UPHOLD REASONABLE STANDARDS SET BY THIS COURT REGARDING SUMMARY JUDGMENT MOTIONS	11
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF APPENDICES

	<i>Page</i>
APPENDIX A — OPINION OF THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT DATED AND DECIDED APRIL 28, 2010 ..	1a
APPENDIX B — ORDER RE CROSS- MOTIONS FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA DATED OCTOBER 28, 2008	11a
APPENDIX C — ORDER DENYING PETITION FOR REHEARING OF THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT DATED JUNE 29, 2010	42a

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>Chew v. Gates</i> , 27 F.3d 1432 (9 th Cir. 1994)	7
<i>County of Sacramento v. Lewis</i> , 523 U.S. 833 (1998)	10
<i>Deorle v. Rutherford</i> , 272 F.3d 1272 (9 th Cir. 2001)	9
<i>Elliot v. Leavitt</i> , 99 F.3d 640 (4 th Cir. 1996)	7
<i>Graham v. Conner</i> , 490 U.S. 386 (1989)	6, 7
<i>Hart v. Parks</i> , 450 F.3d 1059 (9 th Cir. 2006)	12
<i>Hunter v. Bryant</i> , 502 U.S. 224 (1991)	5
<i>Matsushita Electrical Industrial Co.</i> <i>v. Zenith Radio Corporation</i> , 475 U.S. 547 (1986)	11
<i>Moreland v. Las Vegas Metro. Police Dept.</i> , 159 F.3d 365 (9 th Cir. 1998)	10
<i>Porter v. Osborn</i> , 546 F.3d 1131 (9 th Cir. 2008)	11

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Saucier v. Katz</i> , 533 U.S. 194 (2001)	5
<i>Scott v. Harris</i> , 550 U.S. 372 (2007)	12
<i>Scott v. Henrich</i> , 39 F.3d 912 (9 th Cir. 1994)	8
<i>Smith v. Freland</i> , 954 F.2d 343 (6 th Cir. 1992)	7
<i>Tennessee v. Garner</i> , 471 U.S. 1 (1985)	7
<i>Wilkinson v. Torres</i> , 610 F.3d 546 (9 th Cir. 2010)	10, 12
 STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. §1254 (1)	1
42 U.S.C. § 1983	1
Fed.Rule Civ.Proc. Rule 56(b)	2
Fourth Amendment	2
Fourteenth Amendment	2, 3, 5, 10
U.S. Sup. Ct. Rule 13	1
